

[For Immediate Release]

June 28, 2022

Contact: Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist

PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 cleifeld@prevail.bank

## THE NEIGHBOR'S PLACE SUPPORTED BY LOCAL BANK'S SHRED DAY EVENT

(Wausau) Prevail Bank presented a check in the amount of \$1,225 to The Neighbor's Place as a result of its free community Shred Day event. Prevail Bank donated \$1 for every pound of paper shredded, up to \$1,000. More than 5,255 pounds of paper was collected! An additional \$225 was collected in donations from the public during the day of the event.

Prevail Bank's goal is to pursue what's possible within its local communities. The advancement of community-based projects, and the obtainment of its customer's dreams and financial stability and growth are its passions.



## **Photo Caption:**

Mallory McGivern, The Neighbor's Place Community Impact Manager (far left) accepted Prevail Bank's check for \$1,225. Because the bank collected over 1,000 pounds of recyclable paper from the public during its free community shred day event, it donated \$1,000 to the organization. An additional \$225 was donated by the public. Prevail Bank professionals

(left to right) Tori Halopka, Mortgage Loan Processor; Stacy Schoepke, Customer Service Representative III, and Jarrod Spinnato, Branch Manager proudly presented the check.

\*\*\*\*

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.

\*\*\*\*